Page 1 of 7
DU-CST-ME-002 Rev 5 EU Type Examination Cert.
EU Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/SGS0203
Schneider Electric
Schneider Electric Canada Inc.
2195 Keating Cross Road
Saanichton, British Columbia
Canada, V8M 2A5

5. Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
Type Designation Description of meter
Product Model (SKU) Description
PM8000                                             METSEPM82401 Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Auxiliary
Power Supply, RS485, Dual Ethernet, 1 Digital Output, 3 Digital Inputs
METSEPM82101 Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Auxiliary
Power Supply (20-60 VDC), Dual Ethernet, 1 Digital Output, 3 Digital
Inputs
METSEPM83401 Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Auxiliary
Power Supply, RS485, Dual Ethernet, 1 Digital Output, 3 Digital Inputs
Advanced MID, integrated display
METSEPM81401 Polyphase, Active Import/ Export (kWh), Transformer Operated, Auxiliary
Power Supply, RS485, Dual Ethernet, 1 Digital Output, 3 Digital Inputs
Essential MID, integrated display
Aux Devices METSEPM89M2600 Digital I/O module (6 digital inputs & 2 relay outputs)
METSEPM89M0024 Analogue I/O module (4 analogue inputs & 2 analogue outputs)
METSEPMFIBER + 100BASE FX SC duplex connector
Modifications to the meter(s) described according to approval No.0120/SGS0203 must be notified to the issuing body
to confirm the meter(s) continuing compliance to the relevant pattern approval standard(s).
EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/SGS0203
Issue Number: 5 Dated: 12th March 2024
DU_CST-ME-002 Rev 5 EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 7 of 7
6. Document Revision History
Issue Date Comments
1 07/09/2015 Initial Issue
2 12/10/2016 New BOM and software revision
3 11/04/2018 New firmware version
4 27/05/2018 Auxiliary devices included in product details
5 18/04/2019 New firmware version 002.001.000 & CRC checksum No. 0x5c9693a1 added.
6 03/03/2020
New firmware version 002.002.001 & CRC checksum No. 0xd0467dc0 added.
BOM numbers changed to part numbers.
Rear label updated to show correct marking 0120/SGS0203
7 14/04/2020 BOM number correction
8 17/09/2020 New firmware version 003.000.000 & CRC checksum No. 0xe4bbde55 added.
1 22/11/2021 Issue 1 for SGS Fimko NB 0598
The original approval certificate issued 07/09/2015
The modifications listed above were made prior to the transfer to SGS Fimko.
New software version 003.001.000. Assessed to meet the requirements of Welmec
11.8.
2 31/03/2023 New software version 004.000.000. CRC  0x262a2d16. New rear label
Alternative construction CPU PCBA, GEX30048
Corporate legal name changed. Replaced dba Power Measurement with Schneider
Electric Inc.
3 30/08/2023 METSEPMFIBER added to list of Aux Devices on the TEC (as an I/O accessory)
4 19/12/2023 New model METSEPM82101 added to approval
5 12/03/2024 New models METSEPM81401 & METSEPM83401 added to approval.
Firware update 004.005.000, CRC: 0xa5ac524b
This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions for Certification Services, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-